

ARBOR LANDING HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION (ALHOA) 2024 NANNY PASS APPLICATION

<u>Purpose</u>: The **Nanny Pass** allows Arbor Landing residents to send their resident children to the swimming pool accompanied by a non-resident nanny, 16 years or older, for a fee of \$20.00 for that year's pool season.

The following rules must be agreed to when obtaining a nanny pass:

- 1. A fee of \$20.00 must be paid, with a check or money order made payable to "Arbor Landing HOA," to obtain the Nanny Pass. The Nanny must be 16 years or older. Proof of age may be required.
- 2. If the Nanny Pass is lost, the replacement fee is \$5.00 for the first time, \$10 for the second time and \$20 for all subsequent replacements.
- 3. If a resident family has purchased a Nanny Pass but hires a different Nanny to replace the prior Nanny, the resident may pay a fee of \$10.00 to transfer the previously issued Nanny Pass to the new Nanny. The old Nanny Pass must be turned in before the transferred Nanny Pass will be issued.
- 4. The Nanny Pass permits only the Nanny and the resident children listed on this application to enter and use the ALHOA swimming pool. If a Nanny works for multiple resident families, the Nanny must possess a separate Nanny Pass for each resident family.
- 5. The Nanny shall be permitted entry to the ALHOA pool via the Nanny Pass **only if accompanied** by one or more of the resident children listed on the Nanny Pass.
- 6. Any failure by the resident or Nanny to abide by the rules on the Nanny Pass application, the ALHOA Pool Rules and/or the ALHOA Pool and Guest Pass Agreement may result in revocation of the Nanny Pass and/or pool privileges for the resident and/or Nanny.

Name of Resident:	
Resident Address:	
Name of Nanny:	
Names of Resident Children:	
I have read the above requirement applicable rules.	ts for obtaining a Nanny Pass and agree to comply with all
Signature of Homeowner	Printed Name